TOWN OF JACKSONPORT

ELECTORATE RESOLUTION EL 04-2024, THANKING THERESA CAIN-BIERI FOR HER COMMITMENT TO AND SUPPORT OF THE TOWN OF JACKSONPORT.

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Jacksonport Door County

The Annual Town Meeting of the Town of Jacksonport, Door County, Wisconsin, by a majority vote of the eligible electors voting at the Annual Town Meeting with notice assembled and voting, resolves and orders as follows:

WHEREAS: Theresa Cain-Bieri serves the Town of Jacksonport as Supervisor 2 through her appointment in August of 2022 and as elected for the period 2023 – 2024

WHEREAS: During this elected term of office, Theresa Cain-Bieri also performed her duties as Treasurer for the Town of Gibraltar, Door County

WHEREAS: During this elected term of office Theresa Cain-Bieri demonstrated her commitment to the Town of Jacksonport by actively training newbie Clerk Huberty in her duties as Clerk and Treasurer for the Town of Jacksonport

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board and the residents of the Town of Jacksonport, Door County, WI do hereby extend their heartfelt gratitude for the dedication given to the Town of Jacksonport by Theresa Cain-Bieri as a Town Supervisor and former Clerk-Treasurer of the Town of Jacksonport.

The Electorate, with a voice vote of 46 in attendance, formally thank Theresa Cain-Bieri for her commitment to and support of the Town of Jacksonport in her work as treasurer, clerk and trainer.

The town clerk shall properly post this resolution as required under s.60.80, Wis. Stats., within 30 days of the below-noted adoption date.

Adopted this 17th day of April, 2024

Ayes: voice vote Nays: 0

Certified: Colleen Huberty, Clerk